

MHKO170000622016



Regular Civil Suit No.05/2016

Rasu + Ors. Vs. Mahadev + Ors

ORDER BELOW EXH – 64

Right to sue survives. Application is within limitation. Hence, considering the reasons assigned in the application & the facts & circumstances, application is allowed. Necessary amendment in the title clause be carried out & copy of amended plaint be filed on record.

Panhala
Date 22.02.2022

(Ritesh R. Mawatwal)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Panhala, District Kolhapur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of the Stenographer	Shri. G. S. Shinge
Name of the P.O.	Shri. Ritesh R. Mawatwal
Designation	CJJD & JMFC Panhala
Date of Dictation	22.02.2022
Judgment signed by the P.O. on	22.02.2022
Judgment uploaded on	22.02.2022